## FeildenCleggBradleyStudios

30 July 2020 1903\_Rotherhithe Primary School Planning Conditions 9 & 10 # Twenty Tottenham Street London W1T 4RG T +44 (0)20 7323 5737 Iondon@fcbstudios.com fcbstudios.com

## VIA PLANNING PORTAL UPLOAD ONLY

Abbie Mc Govern London Borough of Southwark Place and wellbeing department Planning division Development management LONDON SE1P 5LX

Rotherhithe Primary School Application for discharge of planning conditions 9 & 10

Ref. Rotherhithe Primary School PP-07429488 ROTHERHITHE NEW ROAD, LONDON, SE16 2PL LBS Registered Number 18/AP/3792 Date of Decision Granted 05/04/2019

Dear Abbie

Following your email to Helen Roberts on 28/07/2020, please find the following information uploaded to the Planning Portal to support the discharge of Conditions relating to the works at Rotherhithe Primary School.

This relates to the following Conditions;

Condition 9:

• To support the discharging of Condition 9 the following drawings have been uploaded to the Planning Portal in PDF format:

D2574-FAB-00-00-DD-L-0405-02

D2574-FAB-00-00-DR-L-0301-01

D2574-FAB-00-00-DR-L-0302-01

D2574-FAB-00-00-DR-L-0303-01

D2574-FAB-00-00-DR-L-0304-01

D2574-FAB-00-00-DR-L-0305-01

D2574-FAB-00-00-DR-L-0306-01

D2574-FAB-00-00-DR-L-0307-01

D2574-FAB-00-00-SP-L-0001 rev03 Q31 & Q35

Condition 10:

- To support the discharging of Condition 10 the document 'Arboricultural Impact Assessment and Method Statement' by the Ecology Consultancy has been reuploaded to the Planning Portal
- The following drawings have also been uploaded to the Planning Portal in PDF format;

D2574-FAB-00-00-DD-L-0404-01 D2574-FAB-00-00-DD-L-0405-02 D2574-FAB-00-00-DR-L-0601-00 D2574-FAB-00-00-DR-L-0602-00 D2574-FAB-00-00-DR-L-0603-00 D2574-FAB-00-00-DR-L-0604-00 D2574-FAB-00-00-DR-L-0605-00 D2574-FAB-00-00-DR-L-0607-00 D2574-FAB-00-00-DR-L-0608-00

The original Planning Statement and Southwark Council's 'Form 6' (relating to Development by the Council upon Council owned land) have also been re-uploaded to the Planning Portal as previously requested. As has a copy of this letter.

If you have any queries please don't hesitate to contact us, or your colleague, Project Manager at LBS Regeneration Jeremy Peakin, who will also deal with the payment of any associated fees directly.

Yours sincerely

Luke Gilbert Architect

Enc.

Cc Kester McMorris, Faithful + Gould (by email) Jeremy Peakin: London Borough of Southwark Rebecca McTier: London Borough of Southwark